

Date: September 19, 2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phirage Jesipophov Toy

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001

**Scrip Code: 532771** 

The Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Symbol: JHS

Subject : Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir.

With reference to our intimation dated June 21, 2024, regarding the expansion of business operations, in compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, we wish to inform you that JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited ("the Company") has acquired and completed the registration of sale deeds of land admeasuring 18 Kanal 06 Marla at Hiranagar Kathua in Jammu & Kashmir for the purpose of expansion.

The intimation regarding completion of the registration of the sale deeds was received by JHS at 10:51 A.M. (IST) on September 19, 2024.

The above information is also available on the website of company at www.svendgaard.com.

Kindly take note of this development for your records.

Thanking You For JHS Svendgaard Laboratories Limited

Komal Jha
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

